Proposed Mining on Juggie Lot 23 Umfolozi

Our Ref: SAH15/7640

Enquiries: Bernadet Pawandiwa

Tel: 033 394 6543

Email: bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za

CaseID: 7640

Date: Monday June 15, 2015

Page No: 1



Interim Comment

In terms of Section 38(8) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999) and the KwaZulu-Natal Heritage Act (Act 4 of 2008)

Attention: Aeterno Investments 215 (Pty) Ltd

PO Box1643 Richards bay

3900

Aeterno Investments 215 (Pty) Ltd intends to apply for a mining permit to mine 2.89ha of a portion of Portion 0 (Remaining Extent) of Lot 23 Umfolozi No 13734 GV, Mtubatuba, Kwa-Zulu Natal Province.

Thank you for notifying us about this development. Our database indicates that the general area of proposed development is in an area of low palaeontological sensitivity and will therefore not need to be subjected to a paleontological study. The archaeological database places the area of proposed development in an an archaeologically sensitive zone with a possibility of encountering graves.

Considering the heritage value of the area of proposed development, a Heritage Impact Assessment is required for the above proposed project. This must include the archaeological component (Phase 1) and any other applicable heritage components. Amafa KZN Heritage therefore requires the appointment of an Amafa accredited Heritage Practitioner to assist in the provision of recommendations and mitigation procedures.

Please download our list of Heritage Practitioners from our website www.heritagekzn.co.za.

Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.

Yours faithfully

Bernadet Pawandiwa Senior Heritage Officer

Amafa/Heritage KwaZulu Natal

Radford



Proposed Mining on Juggie Lot 23 Umfolozi

Our Ref: SAH15/7640

Enquiries: Bernadet Pawandiwa

Tel: 033 394 6543

Email: bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za

CaseID: 7640

Annie van de Venter Radford

Deputy Director: Research, Professional Services and Compliance

Amafa/Heritage KwaZulu Natal



Direct URL to case: http://www.sahra.org.za/node/269452

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. This approval does not exonerate the applicant from obtaining local authority approval or any other necessary approval for proposed work.
- 2. If any heritage resources, including graves or human remains, are encountered they must be reported to Amafa immediately.

Date: Monday June 15, 2015

Page No: 2

3. Amafa reserves the right to request additional information as required.



AND THE STATE OF T